LINEAR INTEGRATED CIRCUITS
| | %  «  I
|1 %
3-TERMINAL POSITIVE VOLTAGE REGULATORS
•  OUTPUT CURRENT UP TO 2A
•  OUTPUT VOLTAGES OF 5; 7.5; 9; 10; 12; 15; 18; 24V
•  THERMAL OVERLOAD PROTECTION
•  SHORT CIRCUIT PROTECTION

-55 t o +150 °C
0 t o +150 °C
MECHANICAL DATA Dimensions in mm
TO-220 TO-3
L78S00
Series
CONNECTION DIAGRAMS AND ORDERING NUMBERS
(top views)
Type TO-220 TO-3 Output voltage
L 78S05 _ L 78S05T 5V
L 78S05C L 78S05CV L 78S05CT 5V
L 78S75 — L 78S75T 7.5V
L 78S75C L 78S75CV L 78S75CT 7.5V
L 78S09 — L 78S09T 9V
L 78S09C L 78S09CV L 78S09CT 9V
L78S10 — L78S10T 10V
L78S10C L 78S10CT L 78S10CT 10V
L78S12 — L78S12T 12 V
L78S12C L 78S12CV L 78S12CT 12V
L78S15 — L78S15T 15V
L78S15C L 78S15CV L 78S15CT 15V
L78S18 — L78S18T 18V
L78S18C L 78S18CV L 78S18CT 18V
L 78S24 — L 78S24T 24V
L 78S24C L 78S24CV L 78S24CT 24V
BLOCK DIAGRAM
L78S00